The Company has adopted format for preparation and presentation of its condensed interim financial information in line with the require-

ments of the Rules and Accounting Regulations 2017. Significant changes in presentation are rearrangements in sequence of assets / liabilities
in the statement of financial position; presentation of single profit or loss account instead of segment wise (classes of business) presentation
and discontinuation of separate statements of Premiums, Claims, Expense and investment Income. The segment wise and premiums, claims
and expenses and investment income is now included in notes to the interim condensed financial information (note 24, 25, 26, 27 and 31).

3.1.1.5 Financial Impact of change in accounting policy

 The significant effects of `changes in accounting policies as stated above has been applied retrospectively in accordance with the requirement

of IAS - 8 'Accounting Policy, Change in Accounting Estimates and Error' and comparatives have been restated to conform to the changed
policies. The summary of the effects are as follows:

(Rupees in ‘000)

Re-statement

31 December 2017 1 January 2017

As previously
reported

As
re-stated

Re-statementAs previously
reported

As
re-stated

 Effect on Statement of financial position

 Assets
 Investments in associates  462,530   705,694   243,164   357,176   576,916   219,740

 Investments in Equity Securities  3,935,647   5,466,732   1,531,085   4,323,496   7,259,500   2,936,004

 Total assets from takaful operations - OTF  269,441   266,591   (2,850)  185,071   185,970   899

 Liability
 Deferred taxation  19,440   548,816   529,376   64,676   1,006,573   941,897

 Total liabilities from takaful operations - OTF  126,503   125,648   (855)  84,209   84,478   269

 Equity
 Unappropriated profit and reserves  5,317,270   6,560,148   1,242,878   5,030,757   7,245,234   2,214,477

17

(Rupees in ‘000)

30 June 2017

Re-statementAs previously
reported

As
re-stated

 Effect of profit and loss account

 Share of profit of associates  87,003   98,594   11,591

 Profit Before tax  921,051   932,642   11,591

 Taxation  318,457   321,934   (3,477)

 Profit after tax  602,594   610,708   8,114

 Effect of other comprehensive income

 Item to be reclassified to profit and loss
   account in subsequent period

 Share in other comprehensie income of an associate

 Net unrealised (loss) / gain arising during the period on revaluation
   of available for sale investments-net off tax  -   (1,246)  (1,246)

 Foreign currency translation difference-net off tax  358   407   49

   358   (839)  (1,197)

 Net unrealised (loss) / gain arising during the period on revaluation of
   available for sale investments-net off tax  -   114,006   114,006

 Reclassification adjustment for net gain on available for sale investments
   included in profit and loss account - net off tax  -   (115,690)  (115,690)

   (1,684)  (1,684)

 Net unrealised (loss) / gain arising during the period on revaluation of
   available for sale investments of Window Takaful Operations -net off tax  -   (2,679)  (2,679)

 Reclassification adjustment for net loss /(gain) on available for sale investments
   included in profit and loss account Window Takaful Operations - net off tax  -   (137)  (137)

   (2,816)  (2,816)

 Other comprehensive income, net of tax  358   (5,339)  (5,697)

 Total comprehensive income  602,952   605,369   2,417

 Effect on earnings per share  (Rupees)

 Increase in earning per share   0.04

3.1.2 Adoption of Companies Act 2017

 During the period the Companies Act, 2017 has been effective from 1 January 2018, however there is no impact on the condensed interim

financial information of the Company.

3.1.3 NEW OR AMENDMENTS / INTERPRETATIONS TO EXISTING STANDARDS, INTERPRETATION AND FORTHCOMING REQUIREMENTS

 There are new and amended standards and interpretations as notified under the Companies Act, 2017 that are mandatory for accounting

periods beginning 1 July 2017 but are considered not to be relevant or do not have any significant effect on the Company's financial